
686 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/4-continued 

HO 
AI{ 

AI{ 

HO 
HO 
HO 
AI{ 

WN 

AI{ 

AI{ 

AI{ 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 
HO 

WN 

CH 
WN 
WN 
CH 
AI{ 

WN 

AI{ 

CH 
CH 
AI{ 

HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 
HO 

Tariff 
Item 

84.45.000 
84.59.059 

84. 6\. 039 

84.61.039 
84. 6\. 039 
84.6\.039 
85.04.011 
85.09.031 

Description of Goods 

(other than those of a kind used in the bread grain 
mil1ing industry fa\ling within heading No. 84.29) 
other kinds 
EXCLUDING: 
Haymaking tedder parts, including those designed for 
mul tifunctional machines 
Haymaking tedders (including multifunctional type 
machines) excluding parts 
Trai led grape harvesters 
Fine blanking press type HSR 160 
Electronic web guiding system which uses pulsed infra red 
sensors to monitor the edge of the web 
High pressure globe shut-off valves for high pressure 
oxygen filling systems 
Rada Mira 88 water mixing valve 
Rada 415 pressure balanced mixing valves 
Rada una tap water hand showers 
Battery pack Toshiba BP 500 
Components, as may be approved, for the assembly of 
motor vehicle ultrasonic alarm systems 
APPROVED: 
Ultrasonic control boxes 

85.12.029 3 phase electric instantaneous water heaters 
85.13.001 Integrated telephone and answering machine with a 

double cassette system 
85.19.009 Electric fan heater rocker and rotary switches 
85.19.011 BICC house service fuse cut-outs, type B60/80 amp 

Ref No G722720-60 
85.23 Cables and wires having an operating capacity 

exceeding 50 kV excluding when fi tted with connectors 
85.23 Wires, cable, and flexibles, excluding when 

fitted with connectors, insulated with 
(1) Hypalon 
(2) Chorosulphonated polyethylene (C.S.P) 
(3) Ethylene propylene rubber 
(4) Ethylene propylene rubber chorosulphonated 
polyethylene composite insulation 

85.23.001 Coaxial cable constructed with an inner core of copper 
coated high tensile steel, insulated with PVC based 
polymer possessing a reversible negative temperature 
co-efficient of resistance over the temperature range 
of OOC to 1400C screened with a tinned copper braid 
and oversheath with PVC 

85.23.039 
85.23.039 

87.02.028 

87.06.199 
87.14.001 
90.14.000 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 
94.02.000 

94.04.009 

Multi core, multi contact computer cable 
RCA TAC 200 portable radio transceiver extension 
microphone cable assembl ies complete with moulded 
plug (helically spiralled) 
Components for class II and class III vehicles as 
defined in the Ministerial Determination pursuant to 
Section 121 of the Customs Act 1966, as may be approved 
by the Comptroller of Customs, which are imported for use 
in the assembly of motor vehicles which incorporate a 
greater extent of local content than that required by 
the said Determinations 
APPROVED: 
(a) Components of Mack trucks 
(b) Components of Fiat trucks 
(c) Components of Scania trucks 
(d) Components of Hino trucks 
(e) Components of Man trucks 
(f) Components for Ford 'N' series trucks 
(g) Components of Volvo trucks 
Truck and coach hub and cup assemblies and wheel hubs 
Artillery gun limbers 
Marine navigational instruments 
C02 concentration monitors 
Hand held battery operated moisture meters 
Stretchers and/or combination stretcher chairs excluding 
ambulance carry chairs and stair chairs 
Combination foam insulated sports cushion and beverage 
dispenser 

97.03.009 Model soldiers of 1/300 th scale 
97.06.009 Body protection equipment 
97.08.001 Roller coaster front drive units, carriages and 

running rai Is 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

29.07.009 Aretit 98% technical 
29.07.009 Benzylchlorophenol 
29.07.009 Chlorothymol 
29.07.009 D.C.M.X. Dichlorometaxylerol 
29.07.009 Dichlorophene ... grade 

SCHEDULE 
Decisions Cancelled 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

10 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

681019F 
601867L 

601339C 

600819E 
600818G 
600820J 
601866B 
621023G 

Effect i ve 
From To 

10/86 
11/86 

10/86 

8/86 
8/86 
8/86 

lI/86 
10/86 

601062J 10/86 
601814K 11/86 

601802F 11 /86 
681842A 10/86 

581661A 1/87 

581660C 1/87 

640180F 8/86 

680515K 
620806B 

620903D 

640177F 
621086E 
621053J 
640209H 
601863H 
621437B 

601861A 

640334E 
640146F 
601868J 

Ref. 
No. 

931531E 
680219C 
460464E 
100471K 
920699L 

8/86 
9/86 

10/86 

8/86 
lI/86 
lI/86 
6/86 

lI/86 
1/87 

10/86 

10/86 
8/86 

11/86 

No. 17 


