Tariff	Industry	Assistance	(Decision)	Notice No.	1987/4-continued

	Tariff			Rates of Duty		Ref.	Effective	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
		(other than those of a kind used in the bread grain						
		milling industry falling within heading No. 84.29)						
		other kinds EXCLUDING:						
		Haymaking tedder parts, including those designed for						
		multifunctional machines						
		Haymaking tedders (including multifunctional type						
		machines) excluding parts						
	84 45 000	Trailed grape harvesters Fine blanking press type HSR 160	Free	Free	99	681019F	10/86	
		Electronic web guiding system which uses pulsed infra red	Free	Free	99	601867L		••
		sensors to monitor the edge of the web						
	84.61.039	High pressure globe shut-off valves for high pressure	Free	Free	99	601339C	10/86	
	04 61 000	oxygen filling systems	<b>D</b>	<b>D</b>	00	0000105	0.100	
		Rada Mira 88 water mixing valve Rada 415 pressure balanced mixing valves	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	600819E 600818G	8/86 8/86	
		Rada unatap water hand showers	Free	Free	99	600820J	8/86	
		Battery pack Toshiba BP 500	Free			601866B	11/86	
	85.09.031	Components, as may be approved, for the assembly of	Free	Free	99	621023G	10/86	• •
		motor vehicle ultrasonic alarm systems						
		APPROVED: Ultrasonic control boxes						
	85.12.029		Free	Free	99	601062J	10/86	
		Integrated telephone and answering machine with a	Free	Free	99	601814K	-	••
		double cassette system		_				
	85.19.009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Free	Free	99	601802F		• •
	85.19.011	BICC house service fuse cut-outs, type B60/80 amp Ref No G722720-60	Free	Free	99	681842A	10/86	• •
	85.23	Cables and wires having an operating capacity	Free	Free	99	581661A	1/87	
		exceeding 50 kV excluding when fitted with connectors					-, -,	
	85.23	Wires, cable, and flexibles, excluding when	Free	Free	99	581660C	1/87	
		fitted with connectors, insulated with						
		<ul><li>(1) Hypalon</li><li>(2) Chorosulphonated polyethylene (C.S.P)</li></ul>						
		(3) Ethylene propylene rubber						
		(4) Ethylene propylene rubber chorosulphonated						
		polyethylene composite insulation						
	85.23.001	Coaxial cable constructed with an inner core of copper	Free	Free	99	640180F	8/86	• •
		coated high tensile steel, insulated with PVC based						
		polymer possessing a reversible negative temperature co-efficient of resistance over the temperature range						
		of 0°C to 140°C screened with a tinned copper braid						
		and oversheath with PVC						
	85.23.039	Multi core, multi contact computer cable	Free	Free	99	680515K	8/86	
	85.23.039	RCA TAC 200 portable radio transceiver extension	Free	Free	99	620806B	9/86	• •
		microphone cable assemblies complete with moulded						
	87.02.028	plug (helically spiralled) Components for class II and class III vehicles as	10	Free	99	620903D	10/86	
	07.02.020	defined in the Ministerial Determination pursuant to			00	0200000	10,00	••
		Section 121 of the Customs Act 1966, as may be approved						
		by the Comptroller of Customs, which are imported for use						
		in the assembly of motor vehicles which incorporate a						
		greater extent of local content than that required by the said Determinations						
		APPROVED:						
		(a) Components of Mack trucks						
		(b) Components of Fiat trucks						
		(c) Components of Scania trucks						
		(d) Components of Hino trucks (e) Components of Man trucks						
		(f) Components for Ford 'N' series trucks						
		(g) Components of Volvo trucks						
	87.06.199		Free	Free	99	640177F	8/86	• •
		Artillery gun limbers Marine navigational instruments	Free	Free	99	621086E	11/86	• •
		CO2 concentration monitors	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	621053J 640209H	11/86 6/86	
		Hand held battery operated moisture meters	Free	Free	99	601863H	11/86	• •
	94.02.000	Stretchers and/or combination stretcher chairs excluding	Free	Free	99	621437B	1/87	
	04 04 000	ambulance carry chairs and stair chairs				0016	101	
	94.04.009	Combination foam insulated sports cushion and beverage dispenser	Free	Free	99	601861A	10/86	••
	97.03.009	Model soldiers of 1/300 th scale	Free	Free	99	640334E	10/86	
	97.06.009		Free	Free	99	640146F	8/86	
	97.08.001	Roller coaster front drive units, carriages and	Free	Free	99	601868J		
		running rails						
		SCHEDULE 2						
	Towiff	Decisions Cancelled				n - £		
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods				Ref. No.		
		Aretit 98% technical				931531E		
		Benzylchlorophenol	• • •	• • •		680219C		
						460464E		
	29.07.009		• •	• •	• •	1001012		• •
	29.07.009		• •	••	• • •	100471K 920699L		